
356 Wendover Road 
Hyden, Kentucky 41749 

{606) 672-2791 

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 

Re: Case No. 2020-00340 

August 15, 2022 

Hyden-Leslie County Water District 

Dear Ms. Bridwell: 

Enclosed for fil ing in the above-referenced case is Hyden-Leslie County Water District's Monthly 
Surcharge Activity Report for August 2022. 

Please note that monthly surcharge activity report covers the prior month surcharge billing and 
collections as well as expenditures made from surcharge proceeds during that month. The 
August 2022 report covers the period from July 1, 2022 to July 31, 2022, Hyden-Leslie County 
Water District has made no purchases with these funds. 

Please contact me if Commission Staff has any questions regarding the enclosed reports. 

Sincerely, 

L.J . Turner 
General Manager 



Monthly Surcharge Report 

Report Period Surcharge Total Billed Surcharge Total Received 
12/01 /2020-12/31 /2020 $5,725.26 $4,300.30 
01/01/2021-01 /31 /2021 $5,703.84 $6,488.13 
02/01 /2021-02/28/2021 $5,688.54 $4,864.75 
03/01/2021-03/31 /2021 $5,677.83 $5,479.89 
04/01 /2021-04/30/2021 $5,671.71 $5,536.42 
05/01 /2021 -05/31 /2021 $5,682.42 $4,161.64 
06/01 /2021-06/30/2021 $5,677.83 $5,475.17 
07101 /2021-07 /31 /2021 $5,674.77 $4,766.69 
08/01 /2021-08/31 /2021 $5,680.89 $6,730.04 
09/01 /2021-09/30/2021 $5,683.95 $5,430.93 
10/01/2021-10/31 /2021 $5,688.54 $5,440.14 
11/01 /2021-11 /30/2021 $5,677.83 $5,451.51 
12/01/2021-12/31 /2021 $5,631.93 $5,469.78 
01/01/2022-01 /31 /2022 $5,621.22 $5,792.02 
02/02/2022-02/28/2022 $5,615.10 $5,967.88 
03/01/2022-03/31 /2022 $5,621.22 $5,664.61 
04/01 /2022-04/30/2022 $5,613.57 $4,733.66 
05/01 /2022-05/31 /2022 $5,610.51 $5,217.82 
06/01/2022-06/30/2022 $5,613.57 $5,208.61 
07/01/2022-07/31/2022 $5,624.28 $5,163.25 

Documents have been included that will reflect the billing information seen above. 

Included you will find a July bank statement and deposit receipt in the amount of $5,163.25 that was 
made on 08/12/2022. 

The District has not used any of these funds. 

Hyden Leslie County Water District is an equal opportunity provider and employer. Page 1 



8/5/2022 
9:48:49AM 

••WATER** 

Water 

_School Tax 
. Adjastmeats 

Overpayment 

$209,141.46 

$6,270.20 

Sales Tax S588.Sl 
PSC Surcharge $5,624.28 

Hyden-Leslie County Water 

Billing. Register Summary 

Total Current Cha12es 
Past Due 
Preoav/Qv~rpay 
Total Receivables 

Qualified By: All Customers 

$221,624.45 -
$123,158.86 
CfF ,J_M.3§► 
$307,618.93 

Total Usage 14,878,300 
4,709 Accounts Listed 



Thursday, August! J, 2022 Page 1 o~l 

2:26:36PM PAYMENT ALLOCATIONS 
Hyden-Leslie County Water 

DATE Water Sewa15e Garba& LateC School Adjust Overea Other Sales PSCSu 0ther4 Total Del!osit Aeelied 

7/112022 12,772.43 383.62 (678.74) 4.13 345.36 12,826.80 
7/5/2022 11,191.51 342.45 (370.56) (185.97) 17.39 305.42 11,300.24, 
7/6/2022 9,168.99 281.62 232.67 (704.37) 259.90 9,238.81 
7n/2022 7,328.05 219.71 (168. 93) ( 485 .25) 16.66 203.20 7,ll3.44 
7/8/2022 8,984.47 0.04 269.98 (53.68) (889.05) 35.03 266.51 8,613.30 
7/11/2022 12,977.11 0.94 389.90 284.25 (1,181.31) 3.76 398.76 12,873.41 
7/12/2022 13,426.85 410.11 (126.72) (825.23) 108.54 372.63 13,366.18 
7/13/2022 l 1,450.20 350.64 (97.44) (485.65) 36.11 391 .03 11,644.89 
7/14/2022 11,243.38 361.60 (84.49) (402.62) 122.84 345.48 I 1,586.19 
7/15/2022 8,000.91 244.63 279.53 3.76 262.95 8,791.78 
7/18/2022 13,344.55 406.01 97.77 (423.61) 67.78 332.96 13,825.46 
7/19/2022 12,121.72 367.94 (44.41) (147.42) 31.40 284.20 12,613.43 
7/20/2022 4,925.34 147.69 73.49 (243.24) 143.95 5,047.23 
7/21/2022 14,603.69 453.18 26.69 (1 17.36) 2.85 235.21 15,204.26 
7/22/2022 5,444.97 163.23 (270.49) 163.88 5,501.59 
7/25/2022 12,539.92 376.03 17.16 (878.04) 14.80 332.91 12,402.78 
7/26/2022 3,782.80 117.48 196.40 (55.07) 113.30 4,154.91 
7/27/2022 3,548.03 106.31 0.01 (15.25) 103.00 3,742.10 
7/28/2022 6,482.93 0.02 195.38 47.25 (299.15) 57.71 175.28 6,659.42 
7/29/2022 5,647.38 169.37 (39.62) (303.66) 1.88 127.32 5,602.67 

2702 Accounts listed 

Payments on Account 2702 $192,108.89 
$0.00 

Total Paid 0 

Total Receipts 2,702 $192,108.89 

Water $188,985.23 Late Charge $1.00 
School Tax $5,756.88 
Adjustments ($10.16) 

Overpayment ($8,311.95) 

Sales Tax $524.64 PSC Surcharge $5,163.25 

Qualified By: From 7/1/2022 to 7/31/2022 
Hyden-Leslie County Water 
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HYDEN 
CITIZENS 

1:13BANK 
P.O. Box 948 • Hyden, KY 41749 
Phone (606) 672-2344 • Member FDIC • Equal Housing Lender 
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Hyden Lesl ie Co Water Dis 
PSC Surcharge 
356 Wendover Rd 
PO Box 906 
Hyden KY 41749 

D 

www.hydencitizensbank.com 

031 
1 

7/29/22 
1 

Account Number -
TYPE OF ACCOUNT--Interest Pl us Checking Acct 

Stateme nt Summary 
6/30/22 Beginning Ba lance 

Deposit s/Credit s 
Checks/Debits 

1 
0 

Credits 
Debit s 

I nterest Paid 
Ending Balance 7/29 / 22 

~ Interest rate · 
Annual percentage y i eld earned 

OVERDRAFT / RETURN I TEM FEES 

Tota l for 
this Period 

Total Overdraft Fees 

Total Returned I t em Fees 

Date 
7/12 
7/29 

Date 
Beginning 

7/12 

Amount 
5,208 . 61 

3.98 

Credits/Deposits 
Description 

Bal ance 
97 , 007.80 

102 , 216.41 

*regular Deposit- Oda 
Int erest Deposited 

Dail y Balance Informa tion 
Date Balance 

7/29 102,220.39 

.00 

.00 

Date 

97,007 . 80 
5,208.61 

. 00 
3 . 98 

102,220 . 39 
0.05% 
0 . 05% 

Tot al 
Year t o Date 

1 

. 00 

.oo 

Balance 

USE CONVENIENT FORM ON REVERSE SIDE TO BALANCE YOUR ACCOUNT 



n fl]IHYDEN 
LflJ CKTIZENS 
fiC[BBANK 
(606) 672-2344 • Member FDIC 

MAIN OFl'lCE 
Main Street - Hyden Kentucky 

WOOTON BRAll!Cl-i 
Jct. Hwy 80 @ 699 

HURTS CREEK BRANCH 
Hurts Creek Shop. Ctr. 

STINNETT BRANCH 
13074 Highway 421 

V;/F.. APPRECIA..TE 
YOU!~ SU~NESS 

, [•t.~ !~ !U!..,,:, ,"\J::l.;:;;,_t"' I 
,--
; ~~v:..Ys ~~rAJ:·11 i-.'fi ".'JfF!&~ p~,:,~pr \'tHEN 
l t•i;>Vj:',-)G I. P"&-?S!T. 

I I SA/';,/~ 6Ytl00l. TP.P.'I/SA.CTl'3N I,;/~ OA1E Ai\1!3 I Auo.;,rr oi: CEPOs:r ARE sMo·:m Ba.Ol."I. 

Receipt Business Cr1ecking Deposit 

08/12/2022 01 :58:09 PM 
002-JRM2-223-7 4 
Acct# XXYJtXX670fl 
$5,163.25 
HCB tl13nks you for your business!! 

Daws.its :na,· not Ix a\·.tlfa01': Cor i.mr:,x:ri:.:1.:: \,·iri::d.raw.::;t. 
ALL ITEMS ,1.ro-; l\ECE!\'f.l) ,t'BJ(,CT TO CONVIT!O~;s A!><D rrm:,l s 'ITAT F.D ON $1()!:'(j\T{IJ.lli('.Af!.DS CuT~NTL'i l:Sf,l). 



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Monthly Water Loss Report 

Water Utility: Hyden-Leslie County Water District 

For the Month of: July Year: ._I ___ 2_02_2 __ ------' 

1 
2 
3 
4 

WATER PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Water Produced 
Water Purchased 

WATER SALES 
Residential 
Commercial 
Industrial 
Bulk Loading Stations 
Wholesale 
Public Authorities 
Other Sales (explain) 

16 OTHER WATER USED 

I 
I 

TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 

TOTAL WATER SALES 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Utility and/or Water Treatment Plant 
Wastewater Plant 
System Flushing 
Fire Department 
Other Usage (explain) 

24 WATER LOSS 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Tank Overflows 
Line Breaks 
Line Leaks 
Excavation Damages 
Theft 
Other Loss (explain) 

TOTAL OTHER WATER USED 

TOTAL WATER LOSS 

33 Note: Line 14 + Line 22 + Line 31 MUST Equal Line 4 
34 
35 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE 
36 l(Line 31 divided by Line 4) 

26,470 

26,470 

12,250 
2,628 

14,878 

5,162 

996 
35 

6,193 

1,754 
3,645 

5,399 

20.40% I 


