

#### 356 Wendover Road Hyden, Kentucky 41749 (606) 672-2791

August 15, 2022

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re:

Case No. 2020-00340

Hyden-Leslie County Water District

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced case is Hyden-Leslie County Water District's Monthly Surcharge Activity Report for August 2022.

Please note that monthly surcharge activity report covers the prior month surcharge billing and collections as well as expenditures made from surcharge proceeds during that month. The August 2022 report covers the period from July 1, 2022 to July 31, 2022, Hyden-Leslie County Water District has made no purchases with these funds.

Please contact me if Commission Staff has any questions regarding the enclosed reports.

Sincerely,

L.J. Turner General Manager



### **Monthly Surcharge Report**

Report Period	Surcharge Total Billed	Surcharge Total Received
12/01/2020-12/31/2020	\$5,725.26	\$4,300.30
01/01/2021-01/31/2021	\$5,703.84	\$6,488.13
02/01/2021-02/28/2021	\$5,688.54	\$4,864.75
03/01/2021-03/31/2021	\$5,677.83	\$5,479.89
04/01/2021-04/30/2021	\$5,671.71	\$5,536.42
05/01/2021-05/31/2021	\$5,682.42	\$4,161.64
06/01/2021-06/30/2021	\$5,677.83	\$5,475.17
07/01/2021-07/31/2021	\$5,674.77	\$4,766.69
08/01/2021-08/31/2021	\$5,680.89	\$6,730.04
09/01/2021-09/30/2021	\$5,683.95	\$5,430.93
10/01/2021-10/31/2021	\$5,688.54	\$5,440.14
11/01/2021-11/30/2021	\$5,677.83	\$5,451.51
12/01/2021-12/31/2021	\$5,631.93	\$5,469.78
01/01/2022-01/31/2022	\$5,621.22	\$5,792.02
02/02/2022-02/28/2022	\$5,615.10	\$5,967.88
03/01/2022-03/31/2022	\$5,621.22	\$5,664.61
04/01/2022-04/30/2022	\$5,613.57	\$4,733.66
05/01/2022-05/31/2022	\$5,610.51	\$5,217.82
06/01/2022-06/30/2022	\$5,613.57	\$5,208.61
07/01/2022-07/31/2022	\$5,624.28	\$5,163.25

Documents have been included that will reflect the billing information seen above.

Included you will find a July bank statement and deposit receipt in the amount of \$5,163.25 that was made on 08/12/2022.

The District has not used any of these funds.

8/5/2022 9:48:49AM \*\*WATER\*\* Billing Register Summary

\$209,141.46 Water

\$6,270.20

**Total Current Charges** \$221,624.45 \$123,158.86 (\$37,164.38) \$307,618.93 Past Due Prepay/Overpay
Total Receivables

Usage 14,878,300 4,709 Accounts Listed **Total Usage** 

School Tax

Adjustments Overpayment

Sales Tax \$588.51 **PSC Surcharge** \$5,624.28

Hyden-Leslie County Water

Qualified By: All Customers

Thursday, August 11, 2022 2:26:36PM Hyden-Leslie County Water

## PAYMENT ALLOCATIONS

DATE	Water	Sewage	Garbag	Late C	School	Adjust	Overpa	Other Sales	PSC Su	Other4	Total D	eposit	Applied
7/1/2022	12,772.43				383.62		(678.74)	4.13	345.36		12,826.80		
7/5/2022	11,191.51				342.45	(370.56)	(185.97)	17.39	305.42		11,300.24.		
7/6/2022	9,168.99				281.62	232.67	(704.37)		259.90		9,238.81		
7/7/2022	7,328.05				219.71	(168.93)	(485.25)	16.66	203.20		7,113.44		
7/8/2022	8,984.47			0.04	269.98	(53.68)	(889.05)	35.03	266.51		8,613.30		
7/1 1/2022	12,977.11			0.94	389.90	284.25	(1,181.31)	3.76	398.76		12,873.41		
7/12/2022	13,426.85				410.11	(126.72)	(825.23)	108.54	372.63		13,366.18		
7/13/2022	11,450.20				350.64	(97.44)	(485.65)	36.11	391.03		11,644.89		
7/14/2022	11,243.38				361.60	(84.49)	(402.62)	122.84	345.48		11,586.19		
7/15/2022	8,000.91				244.63		279.53	3.76	262.95		8,791.78		
7/1 8/2022	13,344.55				406.01	97.77	(423.61)	67.78	332.96		13,825.46		
7/19/2022	12,121.72				367.94	(44.41)	(147.42)	31.40	284.20		12,613.43		
7/20/2022	4,925.34				147.69	73.49	(243.24)		143.95		5,047.23		
7/21/2022	14,603.69				453.18	26.69	(117.36)	2.85	235.21		15,204.26		
7/22/2022	5,444.97				163.23		(270.49)		163.88		5,501.59		
7/25/2022	12,539.92				376.03	17.16	(878.04)	14.80	332.91		12,402.78		
7/26/2022	3,782.80				117.48	196.40	(55.07)		113.30		4,154.91		
7/27/2022	3,548.03				106.31	0.01	(15.25)		103.00		3,742.10		
7/28/2022	6,482.93			0.02	195.38	47.25	(299.15)	57.71	175.28		6,659.42		
7/29/2022	5,647.38				169.37	(39.62)	(303.66)	1.88	127.32		5,602.67		

2702 Accounts listed			
Payments on Account	2702	\$192,108.89	
T-t-1 D-14	0	\$0.00	
Total Paid	U		
Total Receipts	2,702	\$192,108.89	
Water	\$188,985.23	Late Charge	\$1.00
		School Tax	\$5,756.88
		Adjustments	(\$10.16)
Overpayment	(\$8,311.95)		
Sales Tax	\$524.64	PSC Surcharge	\$5,163.25

Qualified By: From 7/1/2022 to 7/31/2022 Hyden-Leslie County Water



P.O. Box 948 • Hyden, KY 41749 Phone (606) 672-2344 • Member FDIC • Equal Housing Lender

www.hydencitizensbank.com

031

1 7/29/22 1

Account Number

D

#### |||լլ||բլիլլիվեկդի||իկեփեփիեսվո||բլլկնի

\*\*N0005938

Hyden Leslie Co Water Dis PSC Surcharge 356 Wendover Rd PO Box 906 Hyden KY 41749

	TY		OUNTInterest Statement Summ			king Ac	ect	
Beginning Bal Deposits/Cred Checks/Debits Interest Paid	lits	30/22		1 0	Credit Debits	s	97,007.80 5,208.61 .00 3.98	1
Ending Balanc Interest rate	e 7/	29/22					102,220.39	
unnual percen	tage yield	earned					0.05%	
	0	VERDRAFT	/ RETURN ITEM	FEE	S			
			Total			F	m-1-2	
			this P			l I	Total Year to Date	
						1		
Total Overo	iraft Fees				.00	<u> </u>		.00
	iraft Fees	ees			.00	_i		.00
		ees	 	sits	.00	_i		
		Descript *regular			.00	_i		



1506) 672-2344 • Member FDIC

ISAIN OFFICE Main Street - Hyden Kentucky

> WOOTON BRANCH Jct. Hwy 80 @ 699

HURTS CREEK BRANCH Hurts Creek Shop, Ctr.

STIMMETT BRANCH 13074 Highway 421

## WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS

alled at the contraction of

ALWAYS OBTAIN AN OFFICIAL PECEIPT WHEN MAKING A DEPOSIT.

BANK SYMBOL, TRANSACTION HUMBER DATE AND AMOUNT OF DEPOSIT ARE SHOWN BELOW.

Receipt Eusiness Checking Deposit

08/12/2022 01:58:09 PM 002-JRM2-223-74 Acct # XXXXXX6709 \$5,163:25 HCB thanks you for your business!!

Deposits may not be available for immediate withdrawal.

ALL ITEMS ARE RECEIVED SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS AND TERMS STATED ON SIGNATURE CARDS CURRENTLY USED.

# **PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **Monthly Water Loss Report**

Water l	Jtility:	Hyden-Leslie County Water District				
For the	Month of:	July	Year:	2022		
LINE#		ITEM	GAI	LONS (Omit 000's)		
1	WATER PRODUCED AN	D PURCHASED				
2	Water Produced			26,470		
3	Water Purchased					
4		TOTAL PRODUCED AND PUR	CHASED	26,470		
5						
6	WATER SALES					
7	Residential			12,250		
8	Commercial			2,628		
9	Industrial					
10	<b>Bulk Loading Stations</b>					
11	Wholesale					
12	Public Authorities					
13	Other Sales (explain)					
14		TOTAL WATE	R SALES	14,878		
15 16	OTHER WATER USED					
17	Utility and/or Water Treatr	nent Plant		5,162		
18	Wastewater Plant					
19	System Flushing			996		
20	Fire Department			35		
21	Other Usage (explain)					
22		TOTAL OTHER WATE	ER USED	6,193		
23 24	WATER LOSS					
25	Tank Overflows					
26	Line Breaks			1,754		
27	Line Leaks			3,645		
28	Excavation Damages					
29	Theft			-		
30	Other Loss (explain)					
31		TOTAL WATI	ER LOSS	5,399		
32 33 34 35	Note: Line 14 + Line 22 +	Line 31 MUST Equal Line 4				
36	(Line 31 divided by Line 4			20.40%		
		, ,		20.4070		